Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 14152-002001 Client's Ref. No.: USP2000-1/HH

RECO

3-31-03

102405328

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): DACC Co., Ltd.	
Korea Aerospace Industries, Ltd.		
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	24-4 Seongju-dong	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Changwon, Kyungnam	
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other:	641-120 Korea	
Execution Date: 1/13/03	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes 🗵 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
	6,093,482	
Additional numbers	s attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ 😥	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved:	
Y. Rocky Tsao	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to ou Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum		
Jeffrey D. Hsi Reg. No. 40,024 Name of Person Signing Signature Signature	Date March 26, 2003	
1	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docu	
20638951.doc		

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,

Washington, D.C. 20231.

Date of Deposit

Signature

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT

REEL: 013887 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, KOREA AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, LTD., a Korean corporation having a place of business at 16th Floor, Mungji Bldg. 135, Seosomun-dong, Jungku Seoul, KOREA 100-137(Past address: Haedong Insurance Buliding, 463, 3Ga, Chungjeong-Ro, Seodaemun-Gu, Seoul, KOREA 120-709) hereby assigns to DACC Co, Ltd., a Korean corporation having a place of business at 24-4 Seongju-dong, Changwon, Kyungnam, 641-120 Korea; and its successors and assigns(collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the United States in the inventions which are subject of a United States Patent, entitled CARBON-CARBON COMPOSITE FOR FRICTION PRODUCTS AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME, filed December 16, 1998, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/210,891. now U.S. Patent Number 6,093,482, issued July 25,2000; this assignment including said United States patent, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convection, and all other treaties of like purposes; I agree for assignor, and its legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignment, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.



Attorney Docket No: 14152-002001/USP2000-1/HH

y of <u>January 13</u>	, 2003	15 7°	
	Name:		Во
Title: President Korea Aerospace Industries, Ltd.			
JEOUNG, Seoung-	-Wook		January 13, 2003
itness		-	Date
			January 13, 2003
KIM, Hui			

20436739.doc



공증인가 동남합동법률사무소

THE DONGNAM LAW FIRM, Notaries & Attorneys-at-Law

서울시 강남구 대치동 945-1

홍우빌딩 7층 【제 41호 서식】 대표전화:539-5011

F A X:539-5010

2003 년 등부 제 133 호

Registered No. 2003 -133

인 증 서

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE



♥증인가 동남합동 법률사무소

서울시 강남구 대치동 945-1, 홍우빌딩 7층

공증인가 동남합동법률사무소

133 등부 2003 년 제 ই

133 Registered NO. 2003-

٥J 증

도 중 서 에 기재된 양도인 한국항공우주산업 주식회사 대표이사 혅 길 보 의 대리인 정 성 욱 은 본직의 면전에서 위 본인이 서명날인 한 것임을 자인하였다.

Notarial Certificate

JEONG, Seung-Wook Attorney-in-fact of KIL, Hyoung-Bo President of Korea Aerospace Industries, Ltd. appeared before me and admitted said principal's subscription to the attache a ASSIGNMENT

2003 년 1 월 13 일 이 사무소에서 위 인증 한다.

This is hereby attested on this 13th day of January 2003 at this office.

서울특별시 강남구 대치동 945번지의 1호 공증인가 동남합동법률사무소

THE DONGNAM LAW FIRM Notaries & Attorneys-at-Law 945-1, Daechi-Dong, Kangnam-Ku, Seoul, Korea

공증담당 변호사

Attorney-at-Law

This office has been authorized by the Minister of Justices, the Republic of Korea, to act as Notary Public since 29th of December, 1993 under Law NO.4544.

CHO! BRUNG-RYUN

RECORDED: 03/31/2003